Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

2-23-2018

Resolution to Amend SB 284 to Include Tuition for the First Sixty Credit Hours for all Students of Higher Education

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "Resolution to Amend SB 284 to Include Tuition for the First Sixty Credit Hours for all Students of Higher Education" (2018). Resolutions. 86.

http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions/86

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

Resolution to Amend SB 284 to Include Tuition for the First Sixty Credit Hours for all Students of Higher Education

Whereas the WV Invests Grant Program provides tuition for students to complete an associate degree;

Whereas many West Virginia students prefer to earn a bachelor's degree, which provides even greater career opportunities through helping students to develop more robust and flexible skill sets;

Whereas the WV Invests Grant program incentivizes students to earn an associate degree rather than a bachelor's degree and all the credits for an associate's degree do not readily translate toward a bachelor's degree;

Be it resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University encourages the legislature to amend SB 284 to include funding for the first sixty hours of all accredited academic institutions in West Virginia which offer associate's or bachelor's degrees.

We so resolve.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE: Parge Muellrlele DATE: 2/23/15
DISAPPROVED BY THE
FACULTY SENATE:DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:
READ:
COMMENTS: